
Race
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

64 1:43.997 204.34:00:27.086Oreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28 M 1181  8LMP2P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS

118 1:44.110 204.04:00:37.041Aurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 D 118 9.955 9.9552  8LMP2R. RUSINOV / J. VERGNE / J. VAN UITERT

57 1:45.265 201.84:00:45.049Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 M 118 17.963 8.0083  7LMP2T. GOMMENDY / A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI

2 1:43.954 204.44:00:46.457Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 118 19.371 1.4084  7LMP2H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / J. ALLEN

89 1:46.627 199.24:01:07.089Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24 D 118 40.003 20.6325  6LMP2T. BURET / K. TERESCHENKO

118 1:45.529 201.34:01:11.642Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 D 118 44.556 4.5536  6LMP2O. PLA / J. FALB / A. PIZZITOLA

22 1:45.468 201.44:01:30.977Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 D 118 1:03.891 19.3357  6LMP2R. BINDER / W. STEVENS / J. CANAL

116 1:45.758 200.94:00:57.108Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 M 117 1 Lap 1 Lap8  7LMP2R. CULLEN / A. BRUNDLE / W. OWEN

26 1:46.457 199.64:01:10.754Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31 D 117 1 Lap 13.6469  6LMP2T. KIM / H. ENQVIST / J. FRENCH

35 1:46.482 199.54:01:42.962Oreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 D 117 1 Lap 32.20810  7LMP2F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA / G. FINDLAY

110 1:45.872 200.74:01:32.954Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 D 116 2 Laps 1 Lap11  7LMP2A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN

113 1:47.114 198.34:02:09.127Ligier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 M 116 2 Laps 36.17312  7LMP2J. SMIECHOWSKI / A. TAMBAY / L. DUNNER

24 1:48.903 195.14:01:50.337Ligier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27 M 114 4 Laps 2 Laps13  6LMP2P. LAFARGUE / W. CAVAILHES / S. ADLER

26 1:55.016 184.74:02:29.063Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 M 111 7 Laps 3 Laps14  4LMP3M. JENSEN / J. PETERSEN

54 1:55.966 183.24:03:44.120Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 111 7 Laps1:15.05715  5LMP3M. HIPPE / N. MOORE

21 1:55.106 184.64:00:31.607Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 110 8 Laps 1 Lap16  5LMP3W. BOYD / G. GRIST / T. ERDOS

102 1:55.444 184.04:01:54.617Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 M 110 8 Laps1:23.01017  5LMP3T. WOODWARD / J. DAYSON / R. KAISER

48 1:55.728 183.64:02:06.642Norma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 110 8 Laps 12.02518  5LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

108 1:56.398 182.54:00:28.555Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5 M 109 9 Laps 1 Lap19  3LMP3J. CORBETT / A. LASKARATOS / J. WINSLOW

105 1:58.169 179.84:01:14.418Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition88 D 109 9 Laps 45.86320  5LMGTET. PREINING / G. GIRAUDI / R. SANCHEZ

21 1:55.472 184.04:01:35.280Norma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 M 109 9 Laps 20.86221  5LMP3M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU

81 1:59.107 178.44:01:42.219Ferrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83 D 109 9 Laps 6.93922  5LMGTEM. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTING

22 1:55.471 184.04:01:48.025Norma M 30 - NissanM Racing19 M 109 9 Laps 5.80623  5LMP3L. MILLARA / L. LÉGERET / Y. EHRLACHER

21 1:56.145 182.94:01:58.525Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8 M 109 9 Laps 10.50024  5LMP3N. YAMANAKA / J. LITTLEJOHN

79 1:58.292 179.64:02:06.107Ferrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60 D 109 9 Laps 7.58225  5LMGTES. PIANEZZOLA / N. CADEI / G. PICCINI

25 1:55.454 184.04:02:16.501Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 109 9 Laps 10.39426  5LMP3M. MORTENSEN / C. OLSEN / M. RICH

107 1:56.464 182.44:02:23.780Norma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9 M 109 9 Laps 7.27927  6LMP3E. GARCIA / D. DROUX

21 1:58.859 178.74:02:24.970Ferrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51 D 109 9 Laps 1.19028  6LMGTEA. PIER GUIDI / N. NIELSEN / F. LAVERGNE

98 1:58.639 179.14:01:56.435Ferrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55 D 108 10 Laps 1 Lap29  5LMGTED. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

97 1:58.518 179.24:02:08.801Ferrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66 D 106 12 Laps 2 Laps30  5LMGTEJ. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LU

81 1:58.616 179.14:02:47.744Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 D 93 25 Laps 13 Laps31  5LMGTEC. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLI

  Not classified
70 1:46.488 199.54:00:41.350Dallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45 D 79  5LMP2H. NEWEY / H. TINCKNELL / B. BARNICOAT

44 1:45.404 201.52:38:56.532Oreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37 M 77  5LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

52 1:45.387 201.62:39:00.692Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30 M 77  5LMP2N. JAMIN / P. RAGUES / R. BRADLEY

22 1:55.085 184.62:13:39.090Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 63  2LMP3M. GUASCH / C. ENGLAND

27 1:46.307 199.81:51:09.985Oreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43 D 56  3LMP2J. FARANO / A. MAINI / M. VAXIVIERE

22 1:56.303 182.71:51:15.533Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 M 52  1LMP3P. SCHEUSCHNER / S. DEJONGHE

29 1:55.901 183.31:11:56.649Norma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 M 32  2LMP3D. FIORAVANTI / G. GRINBERGAS / L. BONTEMPELL

2 1:44.370 203.533:17.434Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 15  2LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Ben HANLEY 208.7 KphLMP2 1:41.79831/08/2019

Yann EHRLACHER 187.2 KphLMP3 1:53.46831/08/2019

Thomas PREINING 184.2 KphLMGTE 1:55.32231/08/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP2 James ALLEN 1:43.954 204.4 Kph31/08/2019

LMP3 Mikkel JENSEN 1:55.016 184.7 Kph31/08/2019

LMGTE Thomas PREINING 1:58.169 179.8 Kph31/08/2019

CAR 11 DRIVE THROUGH PENALTY CONVERTED IN 30SEC FOR NOT RESPECTING THE BLACK AND ORANGE FLAG
1 MINUTE 43 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 13 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 16
30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 17 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 17

Published at: ........................................
18.50 ºCTrack Temp: 24.50 ºC Air Temp:

Stewards Timekeeper
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Race
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Final Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP2 Fastest Lap by ALLEN James: 1:43.954 (Lap 2, 204.4 Kph)

64 1:43.997 204.34:00:27.086Oreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28 M 1181  8LMP2P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS

118 1:44.110 204.04:00:37.041Aurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 D 118 9.955 9.9552  8LMP2R. RUSINOV / J. VERGNE / J. VAN UITERT

57 1:45.265 201.84:00:45.049Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 M 118 17.963 8.0083  7LMP2T. GOMMENDY / A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI

2 1:43.954 204.44:00:46.457Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 118 19.371 1.4084  7LMP2H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / J. ALLEN

89 1:46.627 199.24:01:07.089Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24 D 118 40.003 20.6325  6LMP2T. BURET / K. TERESCHENKO

118 1:45.529 201.34:01:11.642Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 D 118 44.556 4.5536  6LMP2O. PLA / J. FALB / A. PIZZITOLA

22 1:45.468 201.44:01:30.977Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 D 118 1:03.891 19.3357  6LMP2R. BINDER / W. STEVENS / J. CANAL

116 1:45.758 200.94:00:57.108Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 M 117 1 Lap 1 Lap8  7LMP2R. CULLEN / A. BRUNDLE / W. OWEN

26 1:46.457 199.64:01:10.754Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31 D 117 1 Lap 13.6469  6LMP2T. KIM / H. ENQVIST / J. FRENCH

35 1:46.482 199.54:01:42.962Oreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 D 117 1 Lap 32.20810  7LMP2F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA / G. FINDLAY

110 1:45.872 200.74:01:32.954Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 D 116 2 Laps 1 Lap11  7LMP2A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN

113 1:47.114 198.34:02:09.127Ligier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 M 116 2 Laps 36.17312  7LMP2J. SMIECHOWSKI / A. TAMBAY / L. DUNNER

24 1:48.903 195.14:01:50.337Ligier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27 M 114 4 Laps 2 Laps13  6LMP2P. LAFARGUE / W. CAVAILHES / S. ADLER

  Not classified
70 1:46.488 199.54:00:41.350Dallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45 D 79  5LMP2H. NEWEY / H. TINCKNELL / B. BARNICOAT

44 1:45.404 201.52:38:56.532Oreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37 M 77  5LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

52 1:45.387 201.62:39:00.692Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30 M 77  5LMP2N. JAMIN / P. RAGUES / R. BRADLEY

27 1:46.307 199.81:51:09.985Oreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43 D 56  3LMP2J. FARANO / A. MAINI / M. VAXIVIERE

2 1:44.370 203.533:17.434Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 15  2LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

LMP3 Fastest Lap by JENSEN Mikkel: 1:55.016 (Lap 26, 184.7 Kph)

26 1:55.016 184.74:02:29.063Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 M 1111  4LMP3M. JENSEN / J. PETERSEN

54 1:55.966 183.24:03:44.120Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 111 1:15.0571:15.0572  5LMP3M. HIPPE / N. MOORE

21 1:55.106 184.64:00:31.607Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 110 1 Lap 1 Lap3  5LMP3W. BOYD / G. GRIST / T. ERDOS

102 1:55.444 184.04:01:54.617Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 M 110 1 Lap1:23.0104  5LMP3T. WOODWARD / J. DAYSON / R. KAISER

48 1:55.728 183.64:02:06.642Norma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 110 1 Lap 12.0255  5LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

108 1:56.398 182.54:00:28.555Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5 M 109 2 Laps 1 Lap6  3LMP3J. CORBETT / A. LASKARATOS / J. WINSLOW

21 1:55.472 184.04:01:35.280Norma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 M 109 2 Laps1:06.7257  5LMP3M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU

22 1:55.471 184.04:01:48.025Norma M 30 - NissanM Racing19 M 109 2 Laps 12.7458  5LMP3L. MILLARA / L. LÉGERET / Y. EHRLACHER

21 1:56.145 182.94:01:58.525Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8 M 109 2 Laps 10.5009  5LMP3N. YAMANAKA / J. LITTLEJOHN

25 1:55.454 184.04:02:16.501Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 109 2 Laps 17.97610  5LMP3M. MORTENSEN / C. OLSEN / M. RICH

107 1:56.464 182.44:02:23.780Norma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9 M 109 2 Laps 7.27911  6LMP3E. GARCIA / D. DROUX

  Not classified
22 1:55.085 184.62:13:39.090Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 63  2LMP3M. GUASCH / C. ENGLAND

22 1:56.303 182.71:51:15.533Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 M 52  1LMP3P. SCHEUSCHNER / S. DEJONGHE

29 1:55.901 183.31:11:56.649Norma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 M 32  2LMP3D. FIORAVANTI / G. GRINBERGAS / L. BONTEMPELL

LMGTE Fastest Lap by PREINING Thomas: 1:58.169 (Lap 105, 179.8 Kph)

105 1:58.169 179.84:01:14.418Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition88 D 1091  5LMGTET. PREINING / G. GIRAUDI / R. SANCHEZ

81 1:59.107 178.44:01:42.219Ferrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83 D 109 27.801 27.8012  5LMGTEM. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTING

79 1:58.292 179.64:02:06.107Ferrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60 D 109 51.689 23.8883  5LMGTES. PIANEZZOLA / N. CADEI / G. PICCINI

21 1:58.859 178.74:02:24.970Ferrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51 D 109 1:10.552 18.8634  6LMGTEA. PIER GUIDI / N. NIELSEN / F. LAVERGNE

98 1:58.639 179.14:01:56.435Ferrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55 D 108 1 Lap 1 Lap5  5LMGTED. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

97 1:58.518 179.24:02:08.801Ferrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66 D 106 3 Laps 2 Laps6  5LMGTEJ. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LU

81 1:58.616 179.14:02:47.744Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 D 93 16 Laps 13 Laps7  5LMGTEC. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLI

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Ben HANLEY 208.7 KphLMP2 1:41.79831/08/2019

Yann EHRLACHER 187.2 KphLMP3 1:53.46831/08/2019

Thomas PREINING 184.2 KphLMGTE 1:55.32231/08/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP2 James ALLEN 1:43.954 204.4 Kph31/08/2019

LMP3 Mikkel JENSEN 1:55.016 184.7 Kph31/08/2019

LMGTE Thomas PREINING 1:58.169 179.8 Kph31/08/2019

CAR 11 DRIVE THROUGH PENALTY CONVERTED IN 30SEC FOR NOT RESPECTING THE BLACK AND ORANGE FLAG
1 MINUTE 43 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 13 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 16
30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 17 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 17
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 1:43.954 2 55 204.41 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATIN 1:43.997 27 41 0.043 0.043 204.32 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Jean-Eric VERGNE 1:44.110 40 40 0.156 0.113 204.03 LMP2

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Philip HANSON 1:44.370 2 15 0.416 0.260 203.54 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEY 1:44.548 45 47 0.594 0.178 203.25 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Job VAN UITERT 1:45.201 20 58 1.247 0.653 201.96 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:45.265 3 41 1.311 0.064 201.87 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJAS 1:45.353 17 40 1.399 0.088 201.68 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:45.362 27 54 1.408 0.009 201.69 LMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas JAMIN 1:45.387 14 39 1.433 0.025 201.610 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:45.404 4 30 1.450 0.017 201.511 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson William STEVENS 1:45.468 22 37 1.514 0.064 201.412 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLA 1:45.529 40 40 1.575 0.061 201.313 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Tristan GOMMENDY 1:45.726 22 23 1.772 0.197 200.914 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Alex BRUNDLE 1:45.758 39 40 1.804 0.032 200.915 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Antonin BORGA 1:45.798 26 40 1.844 0.040 200.816 LMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Pierre RAGUES 1:45.852 21 38 1.898 0.054 200.717 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 1:45.872 77 83 1.918 0.020 200.718 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson René BINDER 1:46.214 4 41 2.260 0.342 200.019 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Olivier PLA 1:46.242 5 39 2.288 0.028 200.020 LMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson Matthieu VAXIVIERE 1:46.307 27 39 2.353 0.065 199.821 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Will OWEN 1:46.334 28 40 2.380 0.027 199.822 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson James FRENCH 1:46.457 26 37 2.503 0.123 199.623 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Garry FINDLAY 1:46.482 3 45 2.528 0.025 199.524 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Harry TINCKNELL 1:46.488 9 18 2.534 0.006 199.525 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Ben BARNICOAT 1:46.599 11 25 2.645 0.111 199.326 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Harrison NEWEY 1:46.616 29 36 2.662 0.017 199.327 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE 1:46.618 32 37 2.664 0.002 199.228 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Henning ENQVIST 1:46.625 57 57 2.671 0.007 199.229 LMP2

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Konstantin TERESCHENKO 1:46.627 49 78 2.673 0.002 199.230 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Ryan CULLEN 1:47.067 25 37 3.113 0.440 198.431 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Adrian TAMBAY 1:47.114 42 45 3.160 0.047 198.332 LMP2

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURET 1:47.236 19 40 3.282 0.122 198.133 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Sergio CAMPANA 1:47.262 22 40 3.308 0.026 198.134 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson John FALB 1:47.269 27 39 3.315 0.007 198.035 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Julien CANAL 1:47.323 32 40 3.369 0.054 197.936 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Lukas DUNNER 1:47.333 19 32 3.379 0.010 197.937 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:47.581 31 39 3.627 0.248 197.538 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Roman RUSINOV 1:47.833 2 20 3.879 0.252 197.039 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 1:48.461 15 33 4.507 0.628 195.940 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Stephane ADLER 1:48.903 24 38 4.949 0.442 195.141 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Francesco DRACONE 1:49.005 30 32 5.051 0.102 194.942 LMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson John FARANO 1:49.262 6 17 5.308 0.257 194.443 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUE 1:50.006 13 38 6.052 0.744 193.144 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William CAVAILHES 1:50.025 17 38 6.071 0.019 193.145 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Tacksung KIM 1:51.172 23 23 7.218 1.147 191.146 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMAN 1:51.960 15 16 8.006 0.788 189.747 LMP2

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 1:55.016 26 62 11.062 3.056 184.748 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 1:55.085 22 62 11.131 0.069 184.649 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Garett GRIST 1:55.106 21 30 11.152 0.021 184.650 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISER 1:55.444 42 50 11.490 0.338 184.051 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian Stubbe OLSEN 1:55.454 25 45 11.500 0.010 184.052 LMP3

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Yann EHRLACHER 1:55.471 22 34 11.517 0.017 184.053 LMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE 1:55.472 21 32 11.518 0.001 184.054 LMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:55.728 48 50 11.774 0.256 183.655 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 1:55.896 28 30 11.942 0.168 183.356 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Damiano FIORAVANTI 1:55.901 29 32 11.947 0.005 183.357 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nigel MOORE 1:55.966 6 63 12.012 0.065 183.258 LMP3

8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James LITTLEJOHN 1:56.145 21 50 12.191 0.179 182.959 LMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sam DEJONGHE 1:56.303 22 52 12.349 0.158 182.760 LMP3

5 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James WINSLOW 1:56.398 43 44 12.444 0.095 182.561 LMP3

9 Realteam Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan David DROUX 1:56.464 60 62 12.510 0.066 182.462 LMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYE 1:56.526 25 31 12.572 0.062 182.363 LMP3

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERET 1:56.805 19 29 12.851 0.279 181.964 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 1:56.973 26 33 13.019 0.168 181.665 LMP3

5 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andreas LASKARATOS 1:57.071 21 32 13.117 0.098 181.566 LMP3
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tommy ERDOS 1:57.461 42 50 13.507 0.390 180.967 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 1:57.609 27 48 13.655 0.148 180.668 LMP3

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Thomas PREINING 1:58.169 31 35 14.215 0.560 179.869 LMGTE

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin Vedel MORTENSEN 1:58.235 6 16 14.281 0.066 179.770 LMP3

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Giacomo PICCINI 1:58.292 3 33 14.338 0.057 179.671 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matteo CRESSONI 1:58.518 35 44 14.564 0.226 179.272 LMGTE

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Matteo CAIROLI 1:58.616 4 16 14.662 0.098 179.173 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matthew GRIFFIN 1:58.639 16 26 14.685 0.023 179.174 LMGTE

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan François HERIAU 1:58.795 25 46 14.841 0.156 178.875 LMP3

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Fabien LAVERGNE 1:58.859 21 43 14.905 0.064 178.776 LMGTE

7 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:58.886 12 60 14.932 0.027 178.777 LMP3

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Riccardo PERA 1:59.090 3 31 15.136 0.204 178.478 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Rahel FREY 1:59.107 13 41 15.153 0.017 178.479 LMGTE

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Ricardo SANCHEZ 1:59.266 3 27 15.312 0.159 178.180 LMGTE

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin RICH 1:59.361 13 48 15.407 0.095 178.081 LMP3

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Alessandro PIER GUIDI 1:59.409 4 33 15.455 0.048 177.982 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Michelle GATTING 1:59.428 22 47 15.474 0.019 177.983 LMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Nicklas NIELSEN 1:59.429 8 33 15.475 0.001 177.984 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Aaron SCOTT 1:59.453 7 35 15.499 0.024 177.885 LMGTE

5 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John CORBETT 1:59.462 25 33 15.508 0.009 177.886 LMP3

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Nicola CADEI 1:59.651 5 32 15.697 0.189 177.587 LMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Sergio PIANEZZOLA 1:59.796 21 44 15.842 0.145 177.388 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Jeffrey SEGAL 1:59.808 7 21 15.854 0.012 177.389 LMGTE

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jens PETERSEN 1:59.937 44 49 15.983 0.129 177.190 LMP3

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 2:00.103 12 46 16.149 0.166 176.991 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James DAYSON 2:00.127 13 27 16.173 0.024 176.892 LMP3

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Gian Luca GIRAUDI 2:00.310 18 47 16.356 0.183 176.693 LMGTE

9 Realteam Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Esteban GARCIA 2:00.606 41 47 16.652 0.296 176.194 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Wei LU 2:01.111 21 41 17.157 0.505 175.495 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Manuela GOSTNER 2:01.170 4 21 17.216 0.059 175.396 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Duncan CAMERON 2:01.270 22 47 17.316 0.100 175.297 LMGTE

8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nobuya YAMANAKA 2:01.349 53 59 17.395 0.079 175.198 LMP3

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIED 2:01.630 29 46 17.676 0.281 174.799 LMGTE

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COIGNY 2:39.804 7 7 55.850 38.174 132.9100 LMP2

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michael GUASCH 3:44.014 1 1 2'00.060 1'04.210 94.8101 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Lorenzo BONTEMPELLILMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Gustas GRINBERGASLMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Paul SCHEUSCHNERLMP3

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUELMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEYLMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson Arjun MAINILMP2
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LMP2
1:41.798Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  76 208.71 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:42.127Filipe ALBUQUERQUEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  26 208.00.3292 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:42.460Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  61 207.30.6623 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:42.557Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  52 207.10.7594 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:42.716William STEVENSOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  61 206.80.9185 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:42.993Jean-Eric VERGNEAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  71 206.31.1956 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:43.089Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  65 206.11.2917 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:43.240Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  50 205.81.4428 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:43.299Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  29 205.71.5019 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:43.323Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  60 205.61.52510 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:43.549Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  69 205.21.75111 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:43.644Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  113 205.01.84612 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:43.954James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  79 204.42.15613 LMP2 Race

1:44.360Garry FINDLAYOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  63 203.62.56214 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:44.370Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  26 203.52.57215 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:44.370Philip HANSONOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  40 203.52.57216 LMP2 Race

1:44.513Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  62 203.32.71517 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.863Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  55 202.63.06518 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:44.936Adrian TAMBAYLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  63 202.43.13819 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:45.201Job VAN UITERTAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  63 201.93.40320 LMP2 Race

1:45.207Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  115 201.93.40921 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:45.319Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  63 201.73.52122 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.361Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  68 201.63.56323 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:45.570James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  58 201.23.77224 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:45.571Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  45 201.23.77325 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.713Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  53 201.03.91526 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:45.852Pierre RAGUESOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  55 200.74.05427 LMP2 Race

1:46.087Harry TINCKNELLDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  27 200.24.28928 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:46.214René BINDEROreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  56 200.04.41629 LMP2 Race

1:46.245Harrison NEWEYDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  41 199.94.44730 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:46.307Matthieu VAXIVIEREOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  54 199.84.50931 LMP2 Race

1:46.334Will OWENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  62 199.84.53632 LMP2 Race

1:46.426Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  57 199.64.62833 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:46.552Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  77 199.44.75434 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:46.599Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  27 199.34.80135 LMP2 Race

1:46.811Julien CANALOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  56 198.95.01336 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:47.048Lukas DUNNERLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  61 198.45.25037 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:47.067Ryan CULLENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  59 198.45.26938 LMP2 Race

1:47.111Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  61 198.35.31339 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:47.152Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  55 198.35.35440 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:47.269John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  57 198.05.47141 LMP2 Race

1:47.581Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  64 197.55.78342 LMP2 Race

1:47.630William CAVAILHESLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  63 197.45.83243 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:48.081Alexandre COIGNYOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  32 196.66.28344 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:48.461Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  58 195.96.66345 LMP2 Race

1:48.527Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  58 195.76.72946 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:48.837Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  36 195.27.03947 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:48.903Stephane ADLERLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  61 195.17.10548 LMP2 Race

1:49.262John FARANOOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  33 194.47.46449 LMP2 Race

1:49.315Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  59 194.37.51750 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:50.374Tacksung KIMOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  42 192.58.57651 LMP2 Free Practice 2

LMP3
1:53.468Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  60 187.21 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:53.730Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  61 186.80.2622 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:53.744Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  58 186.80.2763 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:53.781Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  79 186.70.3134 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:53.847Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  77 186.60.3795 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:54.103Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  75 186.20.6356 LMP3 QP-LMP3
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1:54.372David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  89 185.70.9047 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:54.605Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  55 185.41.1378 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:54.615Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  93 185.31.1479 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:54.968Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  72 184.81.50010 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:55.062James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  76 184.61.59411 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:55.106Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  46 184.61.63812 LMP3 Race

1:55.374Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  53 184.11.90613 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:55.483Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  82 184.02.01514 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:55.649Andreas LASKARATOSLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  60 183.72.18115 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:55.772Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  98 183.52.30416 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:56.151Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  48 182.92.68317 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:56.398James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  50 182.52.93018 LMP3 Race

1:56.495Gustas GRINBERGASNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  20 182.43.02719 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:56.973Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  46 181.63.50520 LMP3 Race

1:57.041Tommy ERDOSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  69 181.53.57321 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.274Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  75 181.13.80622 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.308Lorenzo BONTEMPELLINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  23 181.13.84023 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.839Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  91 180.34.37124 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.898Martin Vedel MORTENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  43 180.24.43025 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.183Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  65 179.84.71526 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.252François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  63 179.64.78427 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.261Michael GUASCHLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  34 179.64.79328 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.368Jens PETERSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  72 179.54.90029 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.758John CORBETTLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  61 178.95.29030 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.878Paul SCHEUSCHNERLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  30 178.75.41031 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:59.029James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  44 178.55.56132 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:59.054Esteban GARCIANorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  74 178.45.58633 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:59.264Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  66 178.15.79634 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:01.349Nobuya YAMANAKALigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  89 175.17.88135 LMP3 Race

LMGTE
1:55.322Thomas PREININGPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  56 184.21 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.178Giacomo PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  58 182.90.8562 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.335Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  53 182.61.0133 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.619Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  34 182.21.2974 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.783Nicklas NIELSENFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  49 181.91.4615 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:57.137Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  63 181.41.8156 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:57.204Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  65 181.31.8827 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:58.495Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  67 179.33.1738 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:58.859Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  70 178.73.5379 LMGTE Race

1:59.090Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  46 178.43.76810 LMGTE Race

1:59.134Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  51 178.33.81211 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:59.266Ricardo SANCHEZPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  39 178.13.94412 LMGTE Race

1:59.453Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  54 177.84.13113 LMGTE Race

1:59.651Nicola CADEIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  50 177.54.32914 LMGTE Race

1:59.796Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  67 177.34.47415 LMGTE Race

1:59.808Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  42 177.34.48616 LMGTE Race

2:00.161Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  64 176.84.83917 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:00.233Gian Luca GIRAUDIPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  67 176.74.91118 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:00.722Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  58 176.05.40019 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:00.749Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  44 175.95.42720 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:01.111Wei LUFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  58 175.45.78921 LMGTE Race
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